Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pk	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc	Ves.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
X Corporation-State DE	Street Address: 31 Willow Road City: Ayer
Other	State: MA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 01432
Execution Date(s) <u>September 16, 2004</u>	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes K N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 861,640 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
 Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: BMA, Tnc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
iternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
treet Address: 31 Willow Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ity: Ayer	8. Payment Information:
rate: MA Zip: 01432	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2987 Expiration Date 06/06
hone Number: <u>978-772-3310</u>	·
ax Number: 978-772-0644	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: sales@associatedenviro	Authorized User Name
. Signature:	October 27, 2004
Borra Borrage	Date
Beran Peter	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0582

700126421

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6120 Hanging Moss Road, Orlando FL 32807 (hereinafter called SELLER) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, BMA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 31 Willow Road, Ayer, MA 01432 (hereinafter called BUYER) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of SELLER, including said trademark; and

WHEREAS, SELLER has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by BUYER.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, all effective the 16th day of September, 2004.

SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC.

Lawrence J. Bernicky

Title Vice President of Finance

Date September 16, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0583

EXHIBIT A

U. S. Trademark Registration No.: 861,640

Trademark: 72-265,598

Registration Date: DEC 10, 1968

Last Renewal Date: DEC 10, 1988

For: Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc.

New Jersey corporation 200 Route 46 South

Wayne, New Jersey 07460

DESIGN OF TRIANGLE WITH A SMALLER TRIANGLE INSIDE IT RESEMBLING THE LE

Design Phrase:

THE MARK CONSISTS OF A STYLIZED DRAWING OF THE LETTER

Filing Correspondent:

MICHAEL D. EISHMAN RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE SUITE 140 BLOOMFIELD HILLS Mt 48304

Ref: 15

A

Status:

RENEWED

USPTO Status: RENEWED

USPTO Status Date: FEB 08, 1989

Chronology:

Filed: FEB 28, 1967

Affidavit Section:

Serial Number: 72-265_598

Published For Opposition: SEP 24, 1908

Registered: DEC 10, 1968

Registration Number: 861,640

REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC.

15 ACK.

Last Renewed: OEC 10, 1988

Goods/Services:

International Class 9: ENVIRONMENTAL AND RELIABILITY TESTING EQUIPMENT-NAMELY, ENVIRONMENTAL TEST CHAMBERS AND COMPONENTS THEREFOR, AND IMPACT

SIMULATORS

First Used: DEC 19, 1966 (US.CL, 26)

In Commerce: DEC 19, 1966

Registrant:

ASSOCIATED TESTING LABORATORIES, INC.

NEW JERSEY CORPORATION

200 ROUTE 46 SOUTH

WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470

Lining Stippling:

THE DRAWING IS LINED FOR THE COLOR BLUE, BUT COLOR IS NOT CLAIMED AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE MARK.

Design Phrase:

THE MARK CONSISTS OF DESIGN SIMULATING LETTER "A."

Filing Correspondent:

NIMS, HOWES, COLLISON & ISNER

SUITE 3200

500 FIFTH AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY 10110

Analyst: MARCIA HILL

USPTO Page: 40

Search: 112827211

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0585

State/Commonwealth
of Florida
County of ORANGE
County of ORANGE On this day of September, 20_04_, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared LAWRENCE J. BERNICKY,
X personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC., for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC.

(SEAL)

Notary <u>Public</u> KANY 1. HDRBA≤ (print name) KATHY T, HORRIAS
MY COMMISSION # 0D 121995
EXPIRES: July 28, 2006
Conded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

My Commission expires <u>のり / みを/ みめ</u>し

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0586